Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
•	Construction
Physical Characteristics
	− Pure light aluminum shell provides optimal heat
dissipation and high lumen efficacy
	− Clear polycarbonate impact-resistant lens over
LEDs provides a high light efficacy. Standard 90°

Tested
hours
LM-80
(hrs)4
Beam
angle
(°)
Power
factor
THD
(%)
Master
case
qty
CCT and Power Selectable
70595 HRV-PS150-Q-3C-B/CHOICE S-J8QZ8G 100/120/150 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 15 333-23 700 158 80+ >102 000 >17 000 90 ≥0.90 ≤20 1
70596 HRV-PS150-Q-3C-W/CHOICE S-J8QZ8G 100/120/150 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 15 333-23 700 158 80+ >102 000 >17 000 90 ≥0.90 ≤20 1
70597 HRV-PS200-Q-3C-B/CHOICE S-G3WD3Q 150/180/200 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 22 000-31 898 164 80+ >102 000 >17 000 90 ≥0.90 ≤20 1
70598 HRV-PS240-Q-3C-B/CHOICE S-QH28W7 150/200/240 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 22 839-35 948 160 80+ >102 000 >17 000 90 ≥0.90 ≤20 1
70599 HRV-PS300-Q-3C-B/CHOICE S-0WF85L 240/270/300 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 36 000-45 316 163 80+ >102 000 >17 000 90 ≥0.90 ≤20 1
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.

0-60 18 263.0 91.8
60-90 1 623.9 8.2
0-90 19 886.9 100
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 9 266.2 38.6
0-40 14 815.5 61.7
0-60 22 040.1 91.8
60-90 1 958.4 8.2
0-90 23 998.6 100
Polar candela distribution
Polar candela distribution
1 Complete IES files available on our website.
70595/70596 • HRV-PS150-Q-3C-[B,W]/CHOICE • 100 W • 4 000 K • 17 168 LM
70595/70596 • HRV-PS150-Q-3C-[B,W]/CHOICE • 120 W • 4 000 K • 19 887 LM
70595/70596 • HRV-PS150-Q-3C-[B,W]/CHOICE • 150 W • 4 000 K • 23 999 LM
Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc
Beam
width

0-60 27 558.6 92.9
60-90 2 115.4 7.1
0-90 29 674.0 100
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 13 903.8 40.3
0-40 22 109.7 64
0-60 32 097.0 92.9
60-90 2 434.9 7.1
0-90 34 532.0 100
Polar candela distribution
Polar candela distribution
1 Complete IES files available on our website.
70598 • HRV-PS240-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 150 W • 4 000 K • 22 970 LM
70598 • HRV-PS240-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 200 W • 4 000 K • 29 674 LM
70598 • HRV-PS240-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 240 W • 4 000 K • 34 532 LM
Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc
Beam
width

0-60 45 494.6 90.9
60-90 4 533.6 9.1
0-90 50 028.2 100
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 16 729.1 36
0-40 27 346.5 58.8
0-60 42 185.5 90.8
60-90 4 294.9 9.2
0-90 46 480.4 100
Polar candela distribution
Polar candela distribution
1 Complete IES files available on our website.
70599 • HRV-PS300-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 240 W • 4 000 K • 42 818 LM
70599 • HRV-PS300-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 270 W • 4 000 K • 46 480 LM
70599 • HRV-PS300-Q-3C-B/CHOICE • 300 W • 4 000 K • 50 028 LM
Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc Beam width
1.7 6 647 3.7' 3.7'
3.3 1 764 7.2' 7.2'